24 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

20 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

19 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

Dental

Standard Plan 24 Pay
EE Per Month EE Per Pay Increase 1.69%
$32.94 $16.47 Single
$67.75 $33.88 EE + Spouse
$61.40 $30.70 EE + Children
$89.91 $44.95 Family
Standard Plan 20 Pay
EE Per Month EE Per Pay Increase 1.69%
$39.53 $19.76 Single
$81.31 $40.65 EE + Spouse
$73.68 $36.84 EE + Children
$107.89 $53.94 Family
Standard Plan 19 Pay
EE Per Month EE Per Pay Increase 1.69%
$41.61 $20.81 Single
$85.59 $42.79 EE + Spouse
$77.55 $38.78 EE + Children
$113.56 $56.78 Family

EE Per Month

$37.86
$77.89
$70.60
$103.35

EE Per Month

$45.43
$93.47
$84.72
$124.02

EE Per Month

$47.82

$98.38

$89.19
$130.54

High Plan

EE Per Pay

Increase 1.69%

$18.93
$38.94
$35.30
$51.67

High Plan

EE Per Pay

Increase 1.69%

$22.72
$46.73
$42.36
$62.01

High Plan

EE Per Pay

Increase 1.69%

$23.91
$49.19
$44.59
$65.27

4/17/2024

3/20/2023



