Dental

24 Pay		Standard Plan		24 Pay		High Plan	
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$32.94 \$67.75 \$61.40 \$89.91	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$16.47 \$33.88 \$30.70 \$44.95	Increase 1.69%	Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$37.86 \$77.89 \$70.60 \$103.35	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$18.93 \$38.94 \$35.30 \$51.67	Increase 1.69%
20 Pay		Standard Plan		20 Pay		High Plan	
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$39.53 \$81.31 \$73.68 \$107.89	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$19.76 \$40.65 \$36.84 \$53.94	Increase 1.69%	Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$45.43 \$93.47 \$84.72 \$124.02	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$22.72 \$46.73 \$42.36 \$62.01	Increase 1.69%
19 Pay		Standard Plan		19 Pay		High Plan	
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$41.61 \$85.59 \$77.55 \$113.56	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$20.81 \$42.79 \$38.78 \$56.78	Increase 1.69%	Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	EE Per Month \$47.82 \$98.38 \$89.19 \$130.54	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$23.91 \$49.19 \$44.59 \$65.27	Increase 1.69%

4/17/2024

3/20/2023